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MUST RSVP by 10:00 a.m. on Mon., Nov. 27 so we may have food and a seat for you! 

Contact Emily Morris at pcac.secretary@gmail.com or 832-443-3617 

*** 

Pasadena Citizens’ Advisory Council 
Tuesday, November 28, 2023 

Annual Report on Emissions from PCAC Plants 
5:30 dinner available – 6:00 call to order – adjourn by 7:30 p.m.  

Revive Church – in “The Center” 
1062 Fairmont Parkway, at intersection of Fairmont and Strawberry 

Enter parking lot from Young St. on west side of church.  Enter main doors, then look to right for “The Center” 

 

5:30 Dinner – RSVP by 10a on 11-27 so we can order enough food and set enough tables 

6:00 Call to order. Review agenda. Approve notes from last meeting. Update mailing list. Groundrules. Introductions. 

6:10 Annual Report on Emissions from PCAC Plants 
• Data from PCAC plants will be compiled and presented to show Pasadena industry trends in the EPA Toxics 

Release Inventory releases to the air and the TCEQ air Emissions Inventory of criteria pollutants.  

• Celina O’Connor of Chevron Pasadena Refinery will present. Plants take turns presenting the data on behalf 
of PCAC industry. 

7:00 1-Slide/2-Minute Plant Introduction:  Kinder Morgan Pasadena Terminal  

7:05 Updates  
• From PCAC plants 

• From community members 

7:25 Plans for future meetings 

• No December meeting 

• Jan. 23 – PCAC at Age 33 and How to Improve 

 7:30     PCAC meeting adjourns 

 

DATES FOR 2024  
Unless otherwise noted, all are 4th Tuesdays.  5:30 dinner – 6:00 call to order – 7:30 adjourn 

Tues., Jan. 23 
Tues., Feb. 27 
Tues., Mar. 26 
Tues., Apr. 23 

Tues., May 28 

No June or July meetings 

Tues., Aug. 27 
Tues., Sept. 24 

Tues., Oct. 22 

Tues., Dec. 3 

No late December meeting 
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